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LAUC Committee Roster 2006-2007

LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure
LAUC Systemwide Committees

LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure

Collection Development Committee
Heads of Public Service
Heads of Technical Service
HOPS Common Interest Group on Information Literacy
Library Technology Advisory Group
Resource Sharing Committee
Scholarly Communication Officers Group
Shared Library Facilities Board
Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC)
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG)

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2007)
Katalin Radics
University of California at Los Angeles
Young Research Library Collection Management
Box 951575, A1540J YRL Building
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: 310-825-1843
Fax: 310-206-4974
E-mail: kradics@library.ucla.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2007)
Kari Lucas
Director
Center for Library and Instructional Computing Services
Geisel Library, Mail Code 0318
University of California at San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-822-4809
E-mail: klucas@ucsd.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2008)
Tony Harvell
Head, Acquisitions

mailto:kradics@library.ucla.edu
http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/
http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/klucas@ucsd.edu
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9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-A
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175-A
Phone: 858-822-5890
E-mail: tharvell@ucsd.edu

HOPS Common Interest Group on Information Literacy (2009)
Karen Munro
E-Learning Librarian
University of California at Berkeley
Doe/Moffitt Libraries
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: 510-643-1636
E-mail: kmunro@library.berkeley.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2009)
Susan Chesley Perry
University Library
University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: 831-459-5590
E-mail: chesley@ucsc.edu

Shared Libraries Facilities Board (2008)
Mary Ann Mahoney
Chemistry & Chemical Engineering Library
100 Hildebrand Hall
University of California at Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: 510-642-4345
E-mail: mmahoney@library.berkeley.edu

Resource Sharing Committee (2008)
Lisa Mix
Manager, Archives & Special Collections
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-514-3706
Fax: 415-476-4653
E-Mail: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

Scholarly Communication Officers Group (SCO) (2008)
Janet Carter 
Research, Instruction and Collection Services 
UCLA Louise M. Darling Biomedical Library 
12-007 Center for the Health Sciences 
Box 951798 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1798 
Phone: 310-825-5802 
Fax : 310-825-0465 
E-mail: jcarter@library.ucla.edu

mailto:tharvell@ucsd.edu
mailto:chesley@ucsc.edu
http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/kmunro@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:jcarter@library.ucla.edu
mailto:mmahoney@library.berkeley.edu
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Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (2008)
Diane Bisom 
Associate University Librarian — Information Technology
Library Administration, Rivera Library
Box 5900
University of California at Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: 951-827-2080
Fax: 951-827-2255
E-mail: dbisom@ucr.edu
 
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (2009)
Mary Linn Bergstrom
Science and Engineering Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept 0175E
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-534-1214
Fax: 858-534-5583
E-mail: mlbergstrom@ucsd.edu

LAUC Systemwide Committees

ACTIVE COMMITTEES
Committee on Committees, Rules and Jurisdiction
Committee on Diversity
Committee on Library Plans and Policies
Committee on Professional Governance
Committee on Research and Professional Development
Nominating Committee

INACTIVE COMMITTEES
Ad Hoc Awards Committee
Ad Hoc Committee on Electronic Journal Feasibility
Information Literacy Task Force
Instructional Roles Ad Hoc Group
LAUC Position Paper Review Task Force
Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board

ACTIVE COMMITTEES

Committee on Committees, Rules and Jurisdiction

Davis
Linda Kennedy, Chair (2007)
Government Information & Maps
Shields Library, 100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: 530-752-1656
Fax: (530) 752-3148
E-mail: lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu

mailto:lmkennedy@ucdavis.edu
mailto:dbisom@ucr.edu
mailto:mlbergstrom@ucsd.edu
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Berkeley
Jill Woolums (2007) 
Education-Psychology Library
2600 Tolman Hall
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Tel: 510-643-6226
Fax: 510-642-8224
E-mail: jwoolums@library.berkeley.edu

Irvine
Pauline Manaka (2007)
144 Main Library 
University of California, Irvine 
Phone: 949-824-4969
Fax: 949-824-3644
E-mail: pdmanaka@uci.edu

Los Angeles
Ken Wade (2007)
UCLA American Indian Studies Center
3214 Campbell
Box 951548
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1548
Phone: 310-206-7510
Fax: 310-206-4738
E-mail: kwade@aisc.ucla.edu

Merced
Jim Dooley (2007)
Head, Technical Services
Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: 209-658-7161
Fax: 209-724-4271
E-mail: jdooley@ucmerced.edu

San Diego
Becky Culbertson (2008)
9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-K
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-822-6415
E-mail: rculbertson@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
Sadie Honey (2008)
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-514-0697
E-mail: honey@library.ucsf.edu

mailto:jdooley@ucmerced.edu
mailto:jwoolums@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:honey@library.ucsf.edu
mailto:rculbertson@ucsd.edu
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Santa Barbara
Elaine McCracken (2008)
Serials Department
Davidson Library
University of California, Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: 805-893-3721
Fax: 805-893-5349
E-mail: emccrack@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz
Karen Mokrzycki (2007)
Preservation and Collection Planning
University Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: 831-459-2021
Fax: 831-459-8206
E-mail: kmm@ucsc.edu

Committee on Diversity

Berkeley
Teresa Mora — Chair (2007)
Women's Political Activists Collection Archivist
Bancroft Library
University of California at Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94740-6000
Phone: 510-643-7163
Fax: 510-642-7589
E-mail: tmora@library.berkeley.edu

Davis
David Michalski
Humanities/Social Sciences Department
General Library
100 North West Quad
University of California at Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: 530-752-2086
E-mail: tmora@library.berkeley.edu

Irvine
Pat Sarchet (2008)
University of California, Irvine
Library
Irvine, CA 92697-8190
Phone: 714-456-6487
Fax: 714-634-9252
E-mail: psarchet@uci.edu

Los Angeles

mailto:kmm@ucsc.edu
mailto:emccrack@library.ucsb.edu
http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/psarchet@uci.edu
mailto:michalski@ucdavis.edu
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Stephanie Brasley (2007)
UCLA College Library
220 Powell Library Building
Box 951450
University of California, Los Angeles
Los Angeles, CA 90095
Phone: 301-825-6726
Fax: 310-206-9312
E-mail: sbrasley@library.ucla.edu

Merced
Michelle Jacobs (2007) 
Instruction Librarian
University of California at Merced
Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: 209-205-8235
Fax: 209-724-4271
E-mail: mjacobs@ucmerced.edu

Riverside
Krista Ivy (2007)
Rivera Reference Department
Box 5900
University of California at Riverside
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: 951-827-2642
Fax: 951-827-3285
E-mail: krista.ivy@ucr.edu

San Diego
Dan Suchy (2008)
9500 Gilman Drive, #0175-R
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-534-6819
E-mail: dsuchy@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
Josephine Tan (2008)
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California, San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-476-2534
E-mail: josephine.tan@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara
Chimene Tucker (2008)
Information Services
Davidson Library
University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: 805-893-5086

mailto:josephine.tan@library.ucsf.edu
mailto:dsuchy@ucsd.edu
mailto:mjacobs@ucmerced.edu
http://lauc.ucop.edu/rosters/krista.ivy@ucr.edu
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Fax: 805-893-4676
E-mail: ctucker@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz
Christy Caldwell (2007)
Science & Engineering Library
University of California, Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: 831-459-1287
Fax: 831-459-2797
E-mail: caldwell@ucsc.edu

Committee on Library Plans and Policies

Davis
Juri Stratford (2007) — Chair
Government Information & Maps Department
Shields Library
100 North West Quad
University of California at Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Tel: 530-752-9783
Fax: 530-752-3148
E-mail: jtstratford@ucdavis.edu

Berkeley
Margaret Phillips
Electronic Resources Librarian
218 Doe Library
University of California, Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Tel: 510-643-8766
Fax: 510-643-8179
E-mail: mphillip@library.berkeley.edu

Irvine
John Sisson (2007)
Biological Sciences Librarian
246 Science Library 8200
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: 949-824-4980
Fax: 949-824-3114
E-mail: jsisson@uci.edu

Los Angeles
Hong Cheng (2007)
UCLA East Asian Library
21617 Young Research Library 
Box 951575
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: 310-206-9606
Fax: 310-206-4960
E-mail: chengh@library.ucla.edu

mailto:jsisson@uci.edu
mailto:mphillip@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:ctucker@library.ucsb.edu
mailto:jtstratford@ucdavis.edu
mailto:caldwell@ucsc.edu
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Merced
Eric Scott (2007)
Access Services
Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: 209-724-2963
Fax: 209-724-4271
E-mail: escott@ucmerced.edu

Riverside
Ying Shen (2007)
University of California at Riverside
Science Library
Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517
Phone: 951-827-2816
Fax: 951-827-6378
E-mail: ying.shen@ucr.edu

San Diego
Peter Brueggeman (2008)
9500 Gilman Drive # 0219
La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Phone: 858-534-1230
Fax : 858-534-5269
E-mail: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
Peggy Tahir (2008)
Public Services
Library and Center for Knowledge Management
University of California at San Francisco
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-476-5765
Fax: 415-476-4653
E-mail: peggy.tahir@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara
Gary Colmenar (2008)
Information Services
Davidson Library
University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: 805-893-3454
Fax: 805-893-4676
E-mail: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz
Deborah Murphy (2008)
University Library
University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street

mailto:colmenar@library.ucsb.edu
mailto:escott@ucmerced.edu
mailto:pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu
mailto:ying.shen@ucr.edu
mailto:peggy.tahir@library.ucsf.edu
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Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: 831-459-3253
Fax: 831-459-3620
E-mail: damurphy@ucsc.edu

Committee on Professional Governance

Los Angeles
David Gilbert — Chair (2008)
UCLA Music Library
1102 Schoenberg Music Building
Los Angeles, CA 90095 
Phone: 310-825-3369
Fax: 310-206-7322
E-mail: dgilbert@library.ucla.edu

Berkeley
Josh Schneider (2008)
Bancroft Library
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: 510-642-2933
Fax: 510-642-7589
E-mail: jschneid@library.berkeley.edu

Davis
Karl Kocher (2008)
Systems Department
Shields Library
100 North West Quad
University of California at Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: 530-752-1202
Fax: 530-752-3148
E-mail: kakocher@ucdavis.edu

Irvine
Collette Ford (2007)
Access Services Department
204 Langson Library 8100
Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone: 949-824-8929 
Fax: 949-824-2542 
E-mail: ccford@uci.edu

Merced
Sara Davidson (2007)
Instruction Librarian 
Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344 
Phone: 209-205-8237
Fax: 209-724-4271
E-mail:sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu

mailto:kakocher@ucdavis.edu
mailto:damurphy@ucsc.edu
mailto:sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu
mailto:jschneid@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:ccford@uci.edu
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Riverside
Heidi L. Hutchinson (2007)
Science Library 
University of California at Riverside
Box 5900
Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: 951-827-2814
Fax: 951-827-3720
E-mail: heidi@ucr.edu

San Diego
Elliot J. Kanter (2007)
Social Sciences & Humanities Library Research Services
UCSD Libraries
9500 Gilman Drive, #0175-R
University of California at San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-534-1263
Fax: 858-534-7548
E-mail: ekanter@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
Amy Andres (2007)
UCSF Fresno Librarian
UCSF Fresno Medical Education and Resource Center Library
155 N. Fresno Street
Fresno, California 93701
Phone: 559-499-6506
E-mail: amy.andres@fresno.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara
Sally Willson Weimer (2007)
Davidson Library
University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106
Phone: 805-893-3454
Fax: 805-893-4676
E-mail: weimer@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz
Lee Jaffe (2007)
University Library
University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: 831-459-3297
Fax: 831-459-8206
E-mail: ldjaffe@ucsc.edu

Committee on Research and Professional Development

Bob Heyer-Gray, Chair, 2007
Physical Sciences & Engineering Library

mailto:ekanter@ucsd.edu
mailto:heidi@ucr.edu
mailto:amy.andres@fresno.ucsf.edu
mailto:ldjaffe@ucsc.edu
mailto:weimer@library.ucsb.edu
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100 NW Quad
University of California at Davis
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: 530-752-0348
Fax: 530-752-4719
E-mail: rheyer@ucdavis.edu

Berkeley
Linda Vida (2008)
Water Resources Center Archives
410 O'Brien Hall
University of California at Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-1718
Phone: 510-642-2666
Fax: 510-642-9143
E-mail: lvida@library.berkeley.edu

Davis
Ruth Gustafson (2008)
Biological & Agricultural Sciences Reference Department
Shields Library 
100 North West Quad 
University of California at Davis 
Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: 530-752-1883 
E-mail: ragustafson@ucdavis.edu

Irvine
Mitchell Brown (2008)
Librarian for Chemistry & Earth System Science
230 Science Library 8200
University of California at Irvine
Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: 949-824-9732
Fax: 949-824-3114
E-mail: mcbrown@uci.edu

Los Angeles
Michael Oppenheim (2008)
UCLA Management Library 
E301 Rosenfeld Building
Box 951460 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1460 
Phone: 310-825-0769 
E-mail: moppenhe@library.ucla.edu

Merced
Donald A. Barclay (2008)
AUL — Public Services
5200 North Lake Road
Merced, CA 95343
Phone: 209-658-6304
Fax: 209-724-4271

mailto:lvida@library.berkeley.edu
mailto:ragustafson@ucdavis.edu
mailto:mcbrown@uci.edu
mailto:rheyer@ucdavis.edu
mailto:moppenhe@library.ucla.edu
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E-mail: dbarclay@ucmerced.edu

Riverside
Patricia Hargis (2007)
Center for Bibliographical Studies and Research 
Highlander Hall, B115 
University of California 
Riverside, CA 92521
Phone: 951-827-5841 
Fax: 951-827-4120 
E-mail: patriciah@ucr.edu

San Diego
Adolfo R. Tarango (2007)
Metadata Services Department
UCSD Libraries 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175K 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-822-3594
Fax: 858-822-0349 
E-mail: atarango@ucsd.edu

San Francisco
Lisa Mix (2007)
Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California at San Francisco 
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: 415-514-3706
Fax: 415-476-4653 
E-mail: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara
Anne Barnhart (2008)
Area Studies
Davidson Library
University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: 805-893-4719
Fax: 805-893-7706
E-mail: abarnhart@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz
Christy Hightower (2007)
Science & Engineering Library 
University of California at Santa Cruz 
1156 High Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95064 
Phone: 831-459-4708
Fax: 831-459-2797 
E-mail: christyh@ucsc.edu

Nominating Committee

mailto:atarango@ucsd.edu
mailto:lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu
mailto:christyh@ucsc.edu
mailto:dbarclay@ucmerced.edu
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Esther Grassian, Co-Chair (2007)
UCLA College Library
220 Powell Building, Box 951450 
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1450
Phone: 310-206-4410
Fax: 310-206-9312
E-mail: estherg@library.ucla.edu

Terence Huwe, Co-Chair (2007) 
Institute of Industrial Relations Library
2521 Channing Way, #5555 
University of California at Berkeley 
Berkeley , CA 94720-5555 
Phone: 510-643-7061 
Fax: 510-642-6432 
E-mail: thuwe@library.berkeley.edu

Northern UC (2007)
Ken Lyons
McHenry Library
University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: 831-459-2593
Fax: 831-459-3620
E-mail: kbplyons@ucsc.edu

Southern UC (2007)
Jennifer Reiswig
Biomedical Library 
University of California at San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0699 
Phone: (858) 534-1205 
Fax: (858) 534-6609 
E-mail: jreiswig@ucsd.edu

INACTIVE COMMITTEES

Ad Hoc Awards Committee
Chuck Wilson, Chair – UCLA 
Judith Welsh – UC Davis 
Marie Bronoel – UC Riverside
Sally Willson Weimer – UC Santa Barbara

Ad Hoc Committee on Open Access Electronic Journal Feasibility
Dan Goldstein, Chair – UC Davis
Anita Colby – UCLA 
Angela Riggio – UCLA 
Andrea Duda – UC Santa Barbara

mailto:jreiswig@ucsd.edu
mailto:kbplyons@ucsc.edu
mailto:estherg@library.ucla.edu
http://www.ucop.edu/lauc/committees/aha/index.html
mailto:thuwe@library.berkeley.edu
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Janet Martorana – UC Santa Barbara

Information Literacy Task Force
Sarah McDaniel, Co-Chair - UC Berkeley 
Stephanie Davis-Kahl, Co-Chair – UC Irvine 
Carol La Russa – UC Davis 
Joan Kaplowitz – UCLA 
Donald Barclay – UC Merced
Geetha Yapa – UC Riverside 
Katy Farrell – UC San Diego
Annie Platoff – UC Santa Barbara
Deborah A. Murphy – UC Santa Cruz

Instructional Roles Ad Hoc Group
Kari Lucas, Chair – UC San Diego
Peg Durkin – UC Davis
Esther Grassian - UCLA 
Pat Hawthorne – UCLA 
Sarah Pritchard – UC Santa Barbara

LAUC Position Paper Review Task Force
Heidi L. Hutchinson, Chair – UC Riverside 
Myrtis Cochran – UC Berkeley
Patricia Inouye – UC Davis
Lucia Snowhill – UC Santa Barbara

Scholarly Communication Web Page Editorial Board
Lee Jaffe, Editor-in-Chief – UC Santa Cruz 
Carolyn Kopper – UC Davis
Xia Chen – UCLA

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
this page last updated on June 04, 2013, 02:16
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